
LIU (0-2,0-0 NEC) -vs- Pepperdine (3-1,0-0 WCC)
11/13/23 at Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA

 
 

 
 
LIU 53

Pepperdine 88

Date: 11/13/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 327
Site: Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA
Referees: Chance Moore, Randy Richardson, Robert Lehigh

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LIU 18 35 53
Pepperdine 39 49 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Greene,RJ * 39 2-9 0-0 10-11 1-9 10 1 1 5 0 1 14
11 Strickland,Terell * 20 4-10 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 2 10
05 Washington,Andre * 18 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 3 10
06 Kopa,Tana * 35 0-8 0-6 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 2
43 Bajrami,Gezim * 21 0-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Strickland,Tai 21 2-5 0-0 6-8 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 1 10
23 Djapa,Nikola 13 2-3 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 5 0 3 0 0 5
02 Acker,Eric 30 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Delancy,CJ 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 4-15 19-25 4-27 31 22 5 15 0 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-25   20.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-6   16.67 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 15-53   28.3 % 4-15   26.7 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mallette,Houston * 25 6-14 4-6 8-9 1-5 6 2 0 4 0 1 24
20 Anderson,Ethan * 24 4-7 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 11
35 Gassama,Aladji * 24 1-3 0-0 4-4 6-3 9 3 2 1 0 0 6
03 Moore,Malik * 23 1-8 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 0 6
01 Ajayi,Michael * 23 1-11 0-1 0-0 2-10 12 3 1 1 0 1 2
21 Cooper,Nils 17 4-7 0-1 5-5 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 3 13
23 Williams,Curtis 21 4-6 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
02 Pitre,Jalen 19 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 0 2 0 10
13 Stansberry,Cord 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
24 Squire,John 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jordan,Paul 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mager,David 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 9-19 25-28 15-37 52 17 14 13 3 6 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 3-8   37.50 % 16-17   94.12 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 9-19   47.4 % 25-28   89.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
19:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MALIK
19:23 FOUL  by GASSAMA,ALADJI

GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 19:23 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 19:23 2-3 H 1

19:08 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 18:48

18:46 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GASSAMA,ALADJI

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 18:15
18:13 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)
18:13 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 18:13
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TAI 18:13

18:13 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GREENE,RJ 17:52

17:38 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,RJ 17:26

17:26 STEAL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
17:22 TURNOVER  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

STEAL  by GREENE,RJ 17:22
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,TERELL 17:10 5-8 H 3

16:46 TURNOVER  by AJAYI,MICHAEL
STEAL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 16:46
MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
15:53 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TERELL(in the paint) 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
15:11 MISS 3PTR by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
14:45 FOUL  by GASSAMA,ALADJI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:45
14:45 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
14:45 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
14:45 SUB OUT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
14:45 SUB IN by PITRE,JALEN
14:45 SUB IN by STANSBERRY,CORD
14:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 14:45
SUB IN by DELANCY,CJ 14:45
MISS LAYUP by KOPA,TANA(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
14:06 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
14:01 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TAI 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
13:33 5-14 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PITRE,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by STANSBERRY,CORD



MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,CORD

FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 13:06
13:06 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,MALIK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TERELL 13:06
SUB IN by ACKER,ERIC 13:06

13:06 MISS FT by MOORE,MALIK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TAI --
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 12:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
12:20 MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TAI --
12:01 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
12:01 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by DELANCY,CJ 12:01
SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA 12:01
MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
11:46 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AJAYI,MICHAEL
11:27 FOUL  by PITRE,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
SUB OUT by KOPA,TANA 11:26
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TERELL 11:26
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 11:26 6-18 H 12
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 11:26 7-18 H 11
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 11:19

11:14 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

11:09 7-20 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CURTIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
10:46 7-22 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CURTIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DJAPA,NIKOLA 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

10:08 TURNOVER  by STANSBERRY,CORD
STEAL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 10:08
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,TERELL(fastbreak) 10:04 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,TAI --

09:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREENE,RJ 09:59
SUB IN by KOPA,TANA 09:59

09:46 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by DJAPA,NIKOLA --
TURNOVER  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 09:39

09:39 STEAL  by AJAYI,MICHAEL
09:35 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TERELL 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

09:13 MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by ACKER,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by ACKER,ERIC 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 09:00

09:00 SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN
09:00 SUB OUT by STANSBERRY,CORD
09:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
09:00 SUB IN by GASSAMA,ALADJI
08:54 MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DJAPA,NIKOLA --
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,TERELL 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON



FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 08:37
08:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
08:37 SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TERELL 08:37
SUB IN by GREENE,RJ 08:37

08:28 10-27 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,NILS

GOOD LAYUP by DJAPA,NIKOLA(in the paint) 08:05 12-27 H 15
ASSIST  by KOPA,TANA --

07:51 MISS LAYUP by GASSAMA,ALADJI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACKER,ERIC --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
07:43 SUB OUT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
07:43 SUB IN by PITRE,JALEN
07:43 SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 07:34
07:34 BLOCK  by PITRE,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ACKER,ERIC 07:20
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 07:12
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TAI 07:12
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 07:12

07:12 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)
07:12 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ACKER,ERIC 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

06:44 12-31 H 19
GOOD JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:29 FOUL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS FT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
06:19 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 06:07
REBOUND OFF by DJAPA,NIKOLA --

06:03 FOUL  by PITRE,JALEN
MISS FT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:03 SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN
06:03 SUB IN by GASSAMA,ALADJI

GOOD FT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 06:03 13-31 H 18
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
05:36 MISS LAYUP by GASSAMA,ALADJI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
TURNOVER  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 05:27

05:18 13-33 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GASSAMA,ALADJI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MALIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:09
SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 05:09
SUB IN by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 05:09
TURNOVER  by GREENE,RJ 04:51

04:30 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MALIK
STEAL  by KOPA,TANA 04:30
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
03:53 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
FOUL  by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by COOPER,NILS



03:45 SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL
03:45 13-34 H 21 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
03:45 13-35 H 22 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 03:30 16-35 H 19
ASSIST  by GREENE,RJ --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
02:43 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
02:38 16-38 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

-- ASSIST  by GASSAMA,ALADJI
MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 02:09
SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA 02:09

02:09 16-39 H 23 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN(fastbreak)
02:09 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
02:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 01:51
01:39 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
01:14 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by KOPA,TANA --
FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 00:57
TURNOVER  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 00:57

00:49 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

00:44 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 00:22 18-39 H 21

00:22 FOUL  by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS FT by GREENE,RJ 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
00:03 TURNOVER  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ACKER,ERIC 20:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 20:00
SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 20:00
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TERELL 20:00
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TAI 20:00
SUB IN by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 20:00

19:44 18-42 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

19:19 MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TERELL --

19:15 FOUL  by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 19:01



-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
18:45 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TERELL --
18:38 FOUL  by AJAYI,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TERELL(in the paint) 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 18:15
18:15 18-43 H 25 GOOD FT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
18:15 18-44 H 26 GOOD FT by GASSAMA,ALADJI

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TERELL 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

17:51 18-46 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KOPA,TANA 17:25
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TERELL 17:25
SUB IN by ACKER,ERIC 17:25

17:11 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOPA,TANA --

16:56 FOUL  by MOORE,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
16:39 TURNOVER  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

STEAL  by KOPA,TANA 16:39
16:35 FOUL  by MOORE,MALIK

GOOD FT by KOPA,TANA(fastbreak) 16:35 19-46 H 27
GOOD FT by KOPA,TANA(fastbreak) 16:35 20-46 H 26

16:16 TURNOVER  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TAI(in the paint) 16:07
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TAI(in the paint) 16:02 22-46 H 24

15:48 22-49 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TAI 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB OUT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
15:28 SUB IN by PITRE,JALEN

SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 15:28
SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA 15:28

15:19 22-51 H 29 GOOD DUNK by PITRE,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TAI(in the paint) 15:03 24-51 H 27
14:51 MISS LAYUP by PITRE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
14:45 FOUL  by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

MISS FT by STRICKLAND,TAI(fastbreak) 14:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:45 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
14:45 SUB IN by STANSBERRY,CORD

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI(fastbreak) 14:45 25-51 H 26
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 14:31
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TAI 14:31
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TERELL 14:31
FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 14:16

14:16 25-52 H 27 GOOD FT by MOORE,MALIK
14:16 25-53 H 28 GOOD FT by MOORE,MALIK

TURNOVER  by KOPA,TANA 14:03
14:03 STEAL  by STANSBERRY,CORD
13:59 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TERELL --
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,TERELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:52 27-53 H 26

13:45 MISS DUNK by PITRE,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON



13:40 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by ACKER,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by DJAPA,NIKOLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:35 29-53 H 24

13:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:19 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,TERELL --
FOUL  by GREENE,RJ 13:13
TURNOVER  by GREENE,RJ 13:13

13:13 SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
13:13 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
13:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
13:13 SUB IN by GASSAMA,ALADJI
12:59 29-56 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PITRE,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by GASSAMA,ALADJI
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,TERELL 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 12:27

12:27 29-57 H 28 GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 12:27
SUB IN by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 12:27

12:27 MISS FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 12:25
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TERELL 12:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 12:25

12:20 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --

12:02 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
12:02 SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANDRE(in the paint) 11:57 31-57 H 26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:36 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NILS
-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI

11:32 TURNOVER  by COOPER,NILS
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
FOUL  by ACKER,ERIC 10:52

10:52 31-58 H 27 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS
10:52 31-59 H 28 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS

MISS LAYUP by KOPA,TANA(in the paint) 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,CORD

10:21 MISS LAYUP by STANSBERRY,CORD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOPA,TANA --

10:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ(fastbreak) 10:15 32-59 H 27
SUB OUT by ACKER,ERIC 10:15
SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 10:15
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TAI 10:15
SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA 10:15
GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ(fastbreak) 10:15 33-59 H 26

10:05 33-61 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by STANSBERRY,CORD
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by COOPER,NILS

09:48 33-63 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by STANSBERRY,CORD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:31 FOUL  by STANSBERRY,CORD
09:31 SUB OUT by STANSBERRY,CORD
09:31 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 09:31
SUB IN by ACKER,ERIC 09:31
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 09:31 34-63 H 29
MISS FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CURTIS



09:25 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GASSAMA,ALADJI

FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA 09:22
SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA 09:22
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 09:22

09:22 34-64 H 30 GOOD FT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
09:22 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by GASSAMA,ALADJI

MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS

08:51 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PITRE,JALEN

08:44 34-67 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by PITRE,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 08:27 37-67 H 30
ASSIST  by ACKER,ERIC --

08:08 TURNOVER  by GASSAMA,ALADJI
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 08:08
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANDRE(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

07:55 37-69 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:35 FOUL  by COOPER,NILS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 07:35 38-69 H 31
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,TAI 07:35 39-69 H 30
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 07:24

07:24 39-70 H 31 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
07:24 39-71 H 32 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
07:11 FOUL  by GASSAMA,ALADJI

GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 07:11 40-71 H 31
07:11 SUB OUT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
07:11 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 07:11 41-71 H 30
06:51 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NILS
06:47 41-73 H 32 GOOD DUNK by COOPER,NILS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ACKER,ERIC 06:31
06:31 STEAL  by COOPER,NILS
06:12 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 06:12
MISS 3PTR by KOPA,TANA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
05:57 41-75 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NILS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,TAI 05:57
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 05:57
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,TAI 05:57
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,TERELL 05:57
SUB IN by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 05:57

05:57 41-76 H 35 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS(fastbreak)
05:53 FOUL  by PITRE,JALEN

GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ(fastbreak) 05:53 42-76 H 34
GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ(fastbreak) 05:53 43-76 H 33

05:40 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NILS
-- REBOUND OFF by SQUIRE,JOHN

05:34 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,GEZIM --
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
04:53 MISS 3PTR by PITRE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,GEZIM --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 04:43 45-76 H 31

04:30 45-78 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BAJRAMI,GEZIM(in the paint) 04:02



04:02 BLOCK  by PITRE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,TERELL 03:59 47-78 H 31

03:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RJ --
MISS LAYUP by ACKER,ERIC(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
03:26 47-80 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,NILS(fastbreak)
02:57 FOUL  by SQUIRE,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN
02:57 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
02:57 SUB IN by JORDAN,PAUL
02:57 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID

GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 02:57 48-80 H 32
GOOD FT by GREENE,RJ 02:57 49-80 H 31
FOUL  by BAJRAMI,GEZIM 02:45

02:45 49-81 H 32 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
SUB OUT by KOPA,TANA 02:45
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 02:45

02:45 49-82 H 33 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
TURNOVER  by GREENE,RJ 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by COOPER,NILS
02:24 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,PAUL

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 02:24
GOOD LAYUP by ACKER,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:19 51-82 H 31
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE --

01:58 51-84 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANDRE(in the paint) 01:38 53-84 H 31
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 01:28

01:28 53-85 H 32 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS
01:28 53-86 H 33 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 01:18
01:18 BLOCK  by MAGER,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,PAUL
01:07 TURNOVER  by COOPER,NILS

STEAL  by STRICKLAND,TERELL 01:07
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANDRE 01:03

00:54 MISS LAYUP by MAGER,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACKER,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RJ(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUIRE,JOHN
00:22 53-88 H 35 GOOD DUNK by COOPER,NILS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CURTIS


